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Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has formulated any ambitious and visionary schemes to ensure development in various parts of the country for the benefit of the common people;

(b) if so, the likely mode of implementation of these schemes in the country, particularly in Madhya Pradesh;

(c) the total fund provided for the above schemes and the number of villages of Madhya Pradesh likely to be included therein; and

(d) the time by which the said scheme is likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINSTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) & (b) The Eleventh Five Year Plan was directed towards fostering faster and inclusive growth. In pursuance to this objective, various schemes were implemented through the Plan not only to promote the interests of common people but also to ensure that they are not left out from benefits of growth. The Union Government is implementing various schemes to ensure development in various parts of the country for the benefit of common people. The major flagship schemes operated through the Plan and the allocation thereon are annexed.

These flagship schemes are either centrally sponsored schemes (CSS) or Additional Central Assistance (ACA) to State Plans. In both cases the implementation of the schemes is done by the State Governments, including Madhya Pradesh and its agencies by different Ministries of Government of India on account of the 15 flagship schemes. The work of formulation of 12th Five Year Plan has been initiated. Formulation of new schemes and the continuation of the ongoing schemes will be as per 12th Five Year Plan document.

(c) & (d) During 2010-11, Rs.11,992 crore were released to the Government of Madhya Pradesh and its agencies by different Ministries of Government of India on account of the 15 flagship schemes. The work of formulation of 12th Five Year Plan has been initiated. Formulation of new schemes and the continuation of the ongoing schemes will be as per 12th Five Year Plan document.
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